DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
April 2022

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Cars Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
4/1/2022 Friday 39,285 2,595 3,071 222 330 5 1,648 541 540 6,389 150 25 26 97 54,827
4/2/2022 Saturday 40,343 1,868 1,542 228 326 6 895 360 247 3,293 83 13 11 37 49,215
4/3/2022 Sunday 43,044 1,501 1,098 154 198 1 617 300 161 2,186 45 9 - 32 49,314
4/4/2022 Monday 26,593 2,607 3,112 150 213 8 1,538 465 454 6,443 123 24 26 61 41,756
4/5/2022 Tuesday 23,524 2,806 3,275 135 250 10 1,663 471 550 7,338 198 26 18 64 40,264
4/6/2022 Wednesday 24,249 2,747 3,286 109 279 14 1,704 514 556 7,150 201 24 6 72 40,839
4/7/2022 Thursday 24,924 2,471 3,124 136 211 10 1,544 500 520 6,673 185 31 23 49 40,352
4/8/2022 Friday 43,421 2,630 3,001 219 408 9 1,720 590 567 6,417 176 24 14 103 59,196
4/9/2022 Saturday 44,086 1,869 1,531 212 363 10 940 345 257 3,326 80 9 - 41 53,028
4/10/2022 Sunday 46,026 1,574 1,148 198 247 4 564 307 174 2,283 47 12 1 14 52,585
4/11/2022 Monday 29,454 2,597 3,146 145 255 11 1,560 504 510 6,516 143 26 9 94 44,876
4/12/2022 Tuesday 27,524 2,827 3,356 157 262 10 1,730 478 516 7,507 187 33 12 93 44,599
4/13/2022 Wednesday 32,738 2,844 3,324 188 308 12 1,678 515 628 7,136 182 39 12 69 49,604
4/14/2022 Thursday 48,032 2,778 3,238 291 463 13 1,851 568 685 6,927 175 27 13 66 65,061
4/15/2022 Friday 63,090 2,221 2,413 342 479 8 1,648 509 539 5,641 168 21 12 35 77,091
4/16/2022 Saturday 54,550 1,802 1,406 294 383 6 902 318 257 2,813 87 12 4 51 62,834
4/17/2022 Sunday 59,396 1,430 1,042 144 209 2 501 255 153 1,874 37 12 - 26 65,055
4/18/2022 Monday 49,644 2,304 2,797 206 341 15 1,584 515 511 6,127 118 20 7 77 64,189
4/19/2022 Tuesday 32,426 2,677 3,195 155 248 8 1,698 479 537 7,141 196 29 10 99 48,799
4/20/2022 Wednesday 31,816 2,725 3,185 151 286 12 1,681 490 568 7,149 176 28 15 109 48,282
4/21/2022 Thursday 34,155 2,692 3,160 213 333 14 1,737 487 570 6,839 177 23 16 80 50,416
4/22/2022 Friday 42,256 2,436 2,830 257 364 15 1,677 532 564 6,520 164 23 8 59 57,646
4/23/2022 Saturday 39,688 1,795 1,465 225 346 8 845 333 262 3,089 82 14 7 35 48,159
4/24/2022 Sunday 46,401 1,596 1,130 258 291 6 596 292 218 2,101 39 11 - 31 52,939
4/25/2022 Monday 27,057 2,499 3,138 154 245 5 1,603 531 505 6,516 132 30 10 74 42,425
4/26/2022 Tuesday 23,196 2,751 3,332 135 224 13 1,599 542 540 7,208 192 39 20 96 39,791
4/27/2022 Wednesday 25,056 2,832 3,339 138 344 3 1,842 514 585 7,266 212 32 5 91 42,168
4/28/2022 Thursday 30,023 2,829 3,259 203 403 10 1,917 532 663 6,994 194 34 11 94 47,072
4/29/2022 Friday 41,762 2,572 3,009 244 479 17 1,897 581 637 6,705 163 26 12 90 58,104
4/30/2022 Saturday 43,763 1,847 1,551 261 388 9 949 313 271 3,186 94 17 2 34 52,651

5/1/2022 Sunday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
April 2022 TOTAL 1,137,522 70,722 77,503 5,924 9,476 274 42,328 13,681 13,745 166,753 4,206 693 310 1,973 1,543,137
April 2021 TOTAL 1,006,954 74,792 72,966 6,041 9,390 245 39,809 12,268 14,267 162,858 4,081 725 321 2,174 1,404,717
130,568 (4,070) 4,537 (117) 86 29 2,519 1,413 (522) 3,895 125 (32) (11) (201) 138,420
13.0% -5.4% 6.2% -1.9% 0.9% 11.8% 6.3% 11.5% -3.7% 2.4% 3.1% -4.4% -3.4% -9.2% 9.9%




